

## APPLICATION FOR SEWER SERVICE

## CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS SEWER UTILITY

**RETURN COMPLETED FROM TO:** 101 Hays Street, Suite 406, Dripping Springs, TX 78620 or EMAIL to: <u>tracy@drippingspringswater.com</u> Please read and complete the information below, indicate exactly how you would prefer the name on the account. If you already have a water account at this address, the existing account information will be used if the account is under a tenant's name.

entre one.			
Last Name:	First Name:		MI (optional):
Driver's License Number/Gov Issued ID:			
Service Address:		Subdivision, if applicable	:
Hays CAD Property ID:			
Mailing Address (if different):			
City:	State:		Zip:
If Commercial, Legal Business Name: <u>Please complete pre-treatment survey</u>			
Type of Business:			
Primary Phone:			

**Secondary Phone:** 

Circle One

Email(s):

**SECURITY DEPOSIT REQUIREMENTS:** A onetime security deposit is required to establish a new account with the City of Dripping Springs. Deposit amounts are based on meter size, refer to the City's Wastewater Ordinance. The deposit in non-negotiable or transferable between individuals. When account holder requests to close their sewer account the deposit will be applied to the last month's bill amount, any remainder will be mailed to the forwarding address provided. Can be applied to first month's bill if applicant chooses.

**TRANSFER FEE REQUIREMENTS:** A onetime transfer fee is required for new accounts. The covers the cost of transferring wastewater service from account to account. (i.e. builder to owner, owner to owner, owner to tenant, etc.) The transfer fee is non-refundable and non-negotiable. Can be applied to first month's bill if applicant chooses.

**NOTE:** The City of Dripping Springs and the DSWSC are in a joint billing utility agreement. The DSWSC will collect all payments regarding sewer service and will conduct all monthly sewer utility billing. All payments should be made out to the DSWSC, and sent to 101 Hays Street, #406, Dripping Springs, TX 78620. (Many other payment methods are available). The City of Dripping Springs bases all sewer rates on account holder's winter sewer averaging data. See CODS Wastewater Ordinance.

Signature: \_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

PHYSICAL: 511 Mercer Street • MAILING: PO Box 384 • Dripping Springs, TX 78620 512.858.4725 • www.cityofdrippingsprings.com